

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2639/2010

ANAND KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,c/delay in refileing
SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2641 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 19 has not taken steps even now. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that to her knowledge respondent has been acquitted in the criminal case and hence she proposes to file application for withdrawal of the SLPs. In the light of above, granted four more weeks.

List the matters on 23.11.2012.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|