

<

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2639/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2009 in MCRLC No.2285/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ANAND KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,c/delay in refiling
SLP,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2641 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any step
for effecting service upon respondent no.19 in SLP(Cr1.) No.2641
of 2010.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution
qua respondent no.19.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(P.S. Tyagi)
| Court Master